government legislation affect the estimates. Other key circumstances affecting the reliability of
assumptions include variation in interest rates and delays in settlement.

Sensitivities

The claims liabilities’ to certain assumptions are presented in the table below. It has not been possible to
quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation
process. The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with
all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax and equity. The correlation of
assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate
the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It
should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear.

Property and casualty entities

Sensitivity Factor Description of Sensitivity Factor Applied

Average number of claims (frequency) The impact of a change in number of claims by 10%
Average claim costs (severity) The impact of a change in average claim cost by 10%

Number of
Claims +10%

Number of
Claims -10%

Claim Costs
+10%

Claim Costs
-10%

Increase (Decrease)
$

At December 31, 2023
Impact on profit*  (6,897)  6,897  (6,897)  6,897
Impact on shareholders' equity*  (6,897)  6,897  (6,897)  6,897
*Net of reinsurance

Coralisle Group Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

(In Thousands of Bermuda Dollars)

58

Medical insurance entities

Sensitivity Factor Description of Sensitivity Factor Applied

Average number of claims (frequency)
The impact of a 18% increase or 14% decrease in number of
claims

Average claim costs (severity)
The impact of a 15% increase or 12% decrease in average
claim cost

Number of
Claims +18%

Number of
Claims -14%

Claim Costs
+15%

Claim Costs
-12%

Increase (Decrease)
$

At December 31, 2023
Impact on profit*  2,846  2,214  3,618  2,894